

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

1 March 2024 28 February 2027 10586427 0503354

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Dura Ganxiang Automotive Systems (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

No. 2658 Jinzhang Road, Ganxiang Town, Jinshan District, Shanghai City 201518, China

IATF USI: TAN2NN

Unified Social Credit Code: 91310000772109698X

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00029735-001 Corporate Scheme Identifier: UQA00001637

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of gear shift mechanism assemblies and cable, actuator.



Davis Guan

Regional Director, Greater China, Assessment

Issued by: LRQA Limited



The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. Certified organization must accept periodical surveillance audit and certificate is continual valid after passing the audit

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00029735-001 10586427 0503354

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

-11C()

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. Certified organization must accept periodical surveillance audit and certificate is continual valid after passing the audit.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Certificate Schedule

Remote Support Location

Dura Automotive Systems ASO

Room 313/315, Block 2, Yinghua Building, No. 2899, Guangfu Road (W.) Putuo District, Shanghai City 200072, China

IATF USI: YCN2SW

Location

IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Purchasing.

Activities

Remote Support Location

Dura Global Headquarters

1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, MI, 48326, United States

IATF USI: C5XEN6

IATF 16949:2016

Quality system management, Strategic planning, Information technologies, Product design.

Remote Support Location

DURA Automotive Systems Einbeck GmbH EIN

Hullerser Landstr. 16, Einbeck, 37574, Germany

IATF USI: G9RY9X

IATF 16949:2016

Product Design.

Remote Support Location

Dura Automotive Services India Private Limited HYD

A 401,402. Block A, The Platina, Gachibowli, Ranga Reddy

District, Hyderabad, Telengana, 500032, India

IATF USI: 65XEMP

IATF 16949:2016

Product Design.

Remote Support Location

DURA Automotive Systems SAS VEL

14, Burospace, route de gisy, 91570 Bièvres (Paris), France

IATF USI: YGRNHR

IATF 16949:2016 Process design.